TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet Capital Corporation		112/10/2004	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pylon Manufacturing Corp.	
Street Address:	1341 Newport Center Drive West	
City:	Deerfield Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33442	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0966939	PYLON
Registration Number:	1549004	PYLON
Registration Number:	1560761	LIFT LOCK
Registration Number:	1673386	LEXOR
Registration Number:	2553001	TALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659 - 6944

Email: MBergsman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Bergsman Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026139-00035

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0782

OP \$140.00 096693

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Bergsman			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=qualitor pylon trademarks#page1.tif				
source=qualitor pylon trademarks#page2 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0783

TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Pylon Manufacturing Corp., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns the trademark registrations of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor had granted to Fleet Capital Corporation (herein referred to as "Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Assignor to Assignee (the "Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been discharged; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to terminate the Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by a security agreement, dated April 30, 1999, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 1999 at reel 1896, frame 0001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the __lorb__ day of December, 2004.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Timothy A. Clarke

Title: Secretary & Senior Vice President

DEC. 10. 2004 3:29PM BOFA BUSINESSCAPITAL 8606577791

NO. 8216 P. 9

Schedule A

Reg. No. 966,939 (Pylon)
Reg. No. 1,549,004 (Pylon –
Reg. No. 1,560,761 (LIFT LOCK)
Reg. No. 1,673,386 (LEXOR)
Reg. No. 2,553,001 (TALON)
Serial No. 75/466,434 (POSIFIT - Abandoned)
Serial No. 75/489,550 (BLADEX - Abandoned)

DETROIT 26139-35 847992

TRADEMARK REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 12/10/2004